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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 477

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 OCTOBER 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 40)

477. Ms T G Mpambo-Sibhukwana (Western Cape: DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

What are the details regarding the (a) blue and (b) green drop status of each municipality in the Free State (i) in the (aa) 2010-11, (bb) 2011-12, (cc) 2012-13, (dd) 2013-14 and (ee)
2014-15 financial years and (ii) from 1 April 2015 up to the latest specified date for which information is available? CW700E

---00000---
REPLY:

(a)(i) The status of the green and blue drop for each municipality in the country can be viewed on www.dws.gov.za for the periods mentioned.

(a)(i)(dd) I am currently still considering the report for 2013-14. | have not yet
communicated the date for the release of the Blue and Green Drop reports, as it is still due to be submitted to Cabinet for approval in line with the exercise of executive authority in terms of section 85 of the Constitution.

(a)(i)(ee) My Department is still in the process of preparing assessment for the 2014-15 report.

(a)(ii) My Department has not yet finalised its assessments for this period (from 1 April 2015). We do not conduct our audits in accordance with specified months.
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